THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH DUNDAS

BY-LAW NO. 2023-45

A By-law to Appoint Tim Mills as Chief Administrative Officer for the Corporation of the Municipality of South Dundas.

WHEREAS, section 229 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, provides that a Municipality may appoint a Chief Administrative Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of South Dundas considers it desirable and expedient to appoint a Chief Administrative Officer; and;

WHEREAS, the position of the Chief Administrative Officer of the Corporation of the Municipality of South Dundas shall be an Officer of the Municipality and be responsible to the Municipal Council, subject to the provisions of the Municipal Act and any other statute.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of South Dundas enacts as follows:

- 1. That Tim Mills be appointed to the position of Chief Administrative Officer for the Corporation of the Municipality of South Dundas.
- 2. That the duties of the CAO be consistent with the approved Chief Administrative Officer Job Description as may be amended by Council from time to time.
- 3. That if the provisions of this by-law conflict with any other by-laws heretofore passed then the provisions of this by-law shall prevail.
- 6. That this by-law shall take full force and effect as of the date of passing.

READ and passed in open Council, signed and sealed this 19th day of June, 2023.

1 1 1/